

CS DJ 229/23

RAJNI SINGH Vs. MOUNT ABU PUBLIC SCHOOL

27.03.2023

Fresh suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Gupta, LAC for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier, returnable on 27.05.2023.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.03.2023