

CS DJ 229/23

RAJNI SINGH Vs. MOUNT ABU PUBLIC SCHOOL

27.05.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Gupta, LAC for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Arora, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant has filed WS, application u/o
7 Rule 11 CPC and vakalatnama. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 02.11.2023 for completion of
pleadings, and disposal of miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.05.2023