

CS DJ 229/23
Rajni Singh Vs. Mount Abu Public School

17.08.2024

Present: Sh. Himanshu Gupta, LAC for plaintiff (through VC).

Plaintiff is physically present in Court.

Sh. Gaurav Arora, Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Part arguments on an application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC heard.

Now to come up on 16.10.2024 for remaining arguments and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.08.2024