

CS DJ 229/23

RAJNI SINGH VS. MOUNT ABU PUBLIC SCHOOL

14.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 Proxy counsel for defendant.

 Heard. Perused.

 Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is not well.

 Same is granted.

 Now to come up on 01.03.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.01.2025